Product Brochure
Version 13.00
Fast and precise  direction finding
R&S®DDF550
WIDEBAND DIRECTION FINDER
2
AT A GLANCE
The fast R&S®DDF550 wideband direction finder has outstanding real-time bandwidth and direction finding

1) Measurementinreflection-freeenvironment.TheRMSerroriscalculatedfromthebearingsofevenlydistributedsamplesversusazimuthandfrequency.
2) TheR&S®DDF550-EMSoptionisexportrestricted.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
Widebanddirectionfinder,withACpowersupply R&S®DDF550 4074.2002.08
Widebanddirectionfinder,withDCpowersupply R&S®DDF550 4074.2002.18
Options
Documentation of calibration values R&S®DDF550-DCV 4074.1170.02
HFfrequencyrangeextension(receiveoption) R&S®DDF550-HF 4074.1006.02
HFfrequencyrangeextension(DFoption) R&S®DDF550-HF2 4074.1429.02
Servicekit R&S®DDF-SK 4060.0454.02
Preclassifier R&S®DDF550-CL 3025.2829.02
Time-synchronousscanning R&S®DDF550-TS 4074.0900.02
ITU measurement software R&S®DDF550-IM 4074.0800.02
DF error correction R&S®DDF550-COR 4074.0951.02
Enhanced measurement speed, requires R&S®DDF550-ID 1) R&S®DDF550-EMS 4501.0504.02
Enhanced measurement speed, requires R&S®DDF550-ID 1) R&S®DDF550-EMS 4074.1570.02
EMSidentification,requiredforR&S®DDF550-EMS R&S®DDF550-ID 4074.1206.02
Internal GPS time synchronous R&S®DDF550IGT2 4079.8209.05
1) R&S®DDF550-EMSoptionisexportrestricted.
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®DDF550 Wideband Direction Finder    19
Designation Type Order No.
Options for hardware-accelerated signal processing (in combination with R&S®CA120)
Signalprocessingboard R&S®DDF550-SP 4074.1106.02
DDCsignalextraction2) R&S®DDF550DDCE 4074.0700.02
High-resolutionpanoramaspectrum2) R&S®DDF550-HRP 4074.0745.02
Detectionofshort-timesignals3) R&S®DDF550-ST 4074.0722.02
Accessories: cable sets for DF
HFDFantennacableset,0.3MHzto30MHz,length:5m R&S®DDF1XZ 4064.6286.05
HFDFantennacableset,0.3MHzto30MHz,length:30m R&S®DDF1XZ 4064.6286.30
HFDFantennacableset,0.3MHzto30MHz,length:100m R&S®DDF1XZ 4064.6286.11